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WOW?!'S NOTIFICATION OF READINESS TO IMPLEMENT MANDATORY
10-DIGIT DIALING FOR THE 812 NUMBERING PLAN AREA (“NPA”)

On August 21, 2014, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ("lURC") issued a docket entry
in this Cause informing communication carriers about the technical conference scheduled for
September 3, 2014. In response to that notification, WideOpen West, LLC (“WOW!”) states:

1. WOW! is prepared to work with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission and industry
members to finalize implementation of ordered mandatory 10-digit dialing in the 812 NPA.

2. WOW! was ready to implement the mandatory 10-digit dialing on September 6, 2014, as
originally approved by the IURC. WOW! will be ready to implement mandatory 10-digit dialing on
whatever future date is selected and ordered by the IURC.

3. WOW?’s contact for 812 NPA implementation:

Steve Stanfill

VP Engineering/Telephony

WOW!

6045 Wedeking Ave.

Evansville, IN 47715

Office: 812-437-0327

Cell: 812-305-0626

Email: sstanfill@wideopenwest.com

4. WOW! will not participate in person at the technical conference scheduled for September 3,

2014, given this notification and response to the August 21, 2014 docket entry.
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/Steve Stanfill

Steve Stanfill

WOW! VP Engineering/Telephony
6045 Wedeking Ave.

Evansville, IN 47715

Office: 812-437-0327

Cell: 812-305-0626

Email: sstanfill@wideopenwest.com



mailto:sstanfill@wideopenwest.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing document have been served
upon the following via electronic mail, this 2™ day of September, 2014:

David Stippler Charles R. Mercer, Jr.
Karol Krohn CenturyLink
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor 5320 Singleton Street
Indiana Government Center North Indianapolis, IN 46227-2065
100 North Senate Avenue, Room N501 charles.r.mercer@gmail.com
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
dstippler@oucc.in.gov Kimberly Wheeler Miller
kkrohn@oucc.in.gov Assistant General Counsel
infomgt@oucc.in.gov NeuStar, Inc.
1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 4th Floor
William Powers Washington, DC 20006
Attorney at Law Kimberly.miller@neustar.biz
120 E. Market St., Ste. 809
Indianapolis, IN 46204 Wayne Milby
pboberschmidt@epitrustee.com Senior NPA Relief Planner
North American Numbering Plan
Brian D. Robinson Administrator
AT&T Indiana NeusStar, Inc.
240 N. Meridian Street, Room 1830 8385 Yahley Mill Road
Indianapolis, IN 46204 Richmond, VA 23231
br5328@att.com (804) 795-5919
wayne.milby@neustar.biz
Anne E. Becker
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. Nikki G. Shoultz
One American Square, Suite 2500 Bose McKinney & Evans LLP
Indianapolis, IN 46282 111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700
abecker@lewis-kappes.com Indianapolis, IN 46204
nshoultz@boselaw.com

/s/Richard E. Aikman, Jr.
Richard E. Aikman, Jr.

Richard E. Aikman, Jr.

Lewis & Kappes, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, IN 46282

Email: RAikman@lewis-kappes.com
Phone: (317) 639-1210

Fax: (317) 639-4882
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